

| <div> <div>Validate</div> <div>Print</div> <div>Help</div> </div> <div>Percentage BoQ</div>                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |          |                                               |                             |                                   |                                                                                           |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), Magadh-Sanghmitra Area                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |          |                                               |                             |                                   |                                                                                           |
| Name of Work : Rejuvenation of traditional water bodies (Rejuvenation of pond in Ojha Tola and Raham Village in/around command areas of Magadh-Sanghmitra Area under CSR. (e NIT No. 61 of 2025-26)                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |          |                                               |                             |                                   |                                                                                           |
| .                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |          | Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder) | To Be Entered by Department |                                   |                                                                                           |
| ITC Not Available                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Works Contract                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |          | Bidder's Status (Mandatory)                   | Rate of GST (in %)          | GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.) | GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)                                                 |
| Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |          | Select                                        | 18.00                       | 0.00                              | 0.00                                                                                      |
| <div>PRICE SCHEDULE</div> <div>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )</div> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |          |                                               |                             |                                   |                                                                                           |
| NUMBER #                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | TEXT #                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | NUMBER # | TEXT #                                        | NUMBER                      | NUMBER #                          | TEXT #                                                                                    |
| Sl. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Item Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Quantity | Units                                         | Estimated Rate in Rs. P     | TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P             | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words                                                                     |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 3        | 4                                             | 5                           | 6                                 | 7                                                                                         |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed within a lead of 50m.                                                             | 8915.16  | Cum                                           | 188.45                      | 1680061.90                        | INR Sixteen Lakh Eighty Thousand &Sixty One and Paise Ninety Only                         |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Supplying and filling in plinth with Jamuna sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 160.02   | Cum                                           | 1844.00                     | 295076.88                         | INR Two Lakh Ninety Five Thousand &Seventy Six and Paise Eighty Eight Only                |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)                                                                                                                                                                            | 94.94    | Cum                                           | 5167.75                     | 490626.19                         | INR Four Lakh Ninety Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Eighteen Only            |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 50 in foundation and plinth in :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 363.02   | Cum                                           | 5322.15                     | 1932046.89                        | INR Nineteen Lakh Thirty Two Thousand &Forty Six and Paise Eighty Nine Only               |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Providing flat soling in required pattern with brcks of class designation 5.0 including joints filled with sand all complete as per the instruction of EIC.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 1301.56  | Sqm                                           | 286.50                      | 372896.94                         | INR Three Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Ninety Four Only |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 40 mm thick with 20 mm nominal size stone aggregate                                                                                                                                    | 1802.16  | Sqm                                           | 452.50                      | 815477.40                         | INR Eight Lakh Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Forty Only         |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix :1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 500.60   | Sqm                                           | 284.75                      | 142545.85                         | INR One Lakh Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Eighty Five Only      |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) upto plinth level with :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)                                                                                                                                           | 272.79   | Cum                                           | 5152.20                     | 1405468.64                        | INR Fourteen Lakh Five Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Sixty Four Only      |
| 9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:1.5:3 (1 Cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)                                                                                                                                          | 13.64    | Cum                                           | 6944.80                     | 94727.07                          | INR Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Seven Only                |
| 10                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Providing and laying Non Pressure NP-3 class (Medium duty) R.C.C. pipes including collars/spigot jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 600 mm dia RCC pipes.                                                                                                                                             | 45.00    | Meter                                         | 2612.40                     | 117558.00                         | INR One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Eight Only                           |
| 11                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M-30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction and of approved size and design/ shape laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of course sand, filling the joints with course sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. | 670.00   | Sqm                                           | 752.85                      | 504409.50                         | INR Five Lakh Four Thousand Four Hundred & Nine and Paise Fifty Only                      |
| 12                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Dry stone pitching 22.5 cm thick including supply of stones and preparing surface complete.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 687.20   | Sqm                                           | 640.50                      | 440151.60                         | INR Four Lakh Forty Thousand One Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Sixty Only                 |

|                               |                                                                                               |        |        |             |                   |                                                                                              |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|--------|-------------|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 13                            | Pointing on stone work with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand);Flush / Ruled pointing | 687.20 | Sqm    | 239.00      | <b>164240.80</b>  | INR One Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Forty and Paise Eighty Only                   |
| 14                            | <b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>                                             | 1.000  | Nos    | <b>0.00</b> | <b>0.00</b>       | INR Zero Only                                                                                |
| <b>Total in Figures</b>       |                                                                                               |        |        |             | <b>8455287.66</b> | INR Eighty Four Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Sixty Six Only |
| <b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b> |                                                                                               |        | Select |             | <b>0.00</b>       | INR Zero Only                                                                                |
| <b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>   |                                                                                               |        |        |             |                   | <b>INR Zero Only</b>                                                                         |